



# GE Power India Limited

CIN-L74140MH1992PLC068379

Corporate Office: Axis House, Plot No 1-14, Towers 5 & 6,  
Jaypee Wish Town, Sector 128 Noida  
Uttar Pradesh - 201301

T +91 0120 5011011  
F +91 0120 5011100

**10 November 2023**

To,  
The Manager - Listing  
**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.**  
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)  
Mumbai - 400 051

To,  
The Manager - Listing  
**BSE Ltd.**  
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J. Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001

Symbol: **GEPIL**

Scrip Code: **532309**

**Sub.: Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results – Newspaper Advertisement**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, please find enclosed the copies of the advertisement published in English and regional (Marathi) newspapers for the unaudited financial Results of the quarter ended 30 September 2023, that were approved by the Board in its meeting held on 09 November 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,  
Yours truly,

**For GE Power India Limited**

KAMNA  
TIWARI

Digitally signed by KAMNA TIWARI  
DN: cn=KAMNA TIWARI c=IN  
o=PERSONAL  
Reason:  
Location:  
Date: 2023.11.10 11:33+05:30

**Kamna Tiwari**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**




**NET WORTH**  
₹71,376.53 CRORE

**GROSS PREMIUM**  
₹19,679.85 CRORE

**SOLVENCY RATIO**  
2.82

**SETTING STANDARDS FOR SUCCESS**



**Reviewed Financial Results for the HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022
1	Premium Income (Gross)	19,679.85	19,122.45
2	Net Profit/(Loss) After Tax	2,336.87	2,549.65
3	Paid up Equity Share Capital	877.20	877.20
4	Net Worth (Including Fair Value change Account)	71,376.53	60,585.14
5	Total Assets	1,67,640.89	1,53,384.76
6	Solvency Ratio	2.82	2.25

(₹ in Crores)

**Notes:-**  
a) Premium income is Gross written premium, gross of reinsurance and net of applicable taxes.  
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly and year to date Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Corporation (www.gicre.in)

For and on behalf of the Board Directors

Sd/-  
**Ramaswamy Narayanan**  
Chairman-Cum-Managing Director  
DIN: 10337640

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 09.11.2023

**General Insurance Corporation of India**

"Suraksha", 170, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400020, India. | Telephone (Board): +91 22 2286 7000 • Email: info@gicre.in

IRDAI Registration No.: 112      CIN No.: L67200MH1972001016133      www.gicre.in



**Campus Activewear Limited**  
(formerly known as Campus Activewear Private Limited)  
CIN: L74120DL2008PLC183629

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023**

(All amounts are in INR crores except per share data or as otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the six months ended		For the year ended 31 March 2023
		30 September 2023	30 June 2023	30 September 2022	30 September 2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations	259.10	353.97	333.91	613.07	1,487.00
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	0.37	42.40	19.56	42.77	156.60
3	Net profit for the period (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	0.37	42.40	19.56	42.77	156.60
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	0.32	31.48	14.54	31.80	117.12
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	0.46	31.44	14.38	31.90	117.15
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of INR 5 each)	152.61	152.40	152.31	152.61	152.31
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					399.78
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of INR. 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)*					
	1. Basic (INR) :	0.01	1.03	0.48	1.04	3.85
	2. Diluted (INR) :	0.01	1.03	0.48	1.04	1.50

\*Basic and Diluted EPS is not annualised except for yearly figures. See accompanying notes to the financial results.

**Notes:**


- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.nseindia.com (NSE) and www.bseindia.com (BSE) and the website of the Company at www.campusactivewear.com.
- The above Financial Results of the Company as published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("Listing Regulations") have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 9 November 2023. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company. The auditors have expressed an unmodified report on the Financial Results of the Company. For more details on results, visit investors section of our website at www.campusactivewear.com and Financial Results at Corporate Section of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
- The Company completed its Initial Public Offer (IPO) through an offer for sale of 47,950,000 Equity Shares of the face value of INR. 5/- each at an issue price of INR. 292/- per Equity Share. The Equity Shares of the Company were listed on BSE Limited (BSE) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) on 9 May, 2022.
- Based on guiding principles given in Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments", the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment namely "Footwear and its related products", hence the disclosure requirements relating to "Operating Segments" as per Ind AS 108 are not applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**Campus Activewear Limited**  
(formerly known as Campus Activewear Private Limited)

Sd/-  
**Hari Krishan Agarwal**  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN : 00172467

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 9 November, 2023

D-1, Udyog Nagar, Main Rohtak Road, New Delhi – 110041, Delhi, India, Telephone: +91 11 4327 2500  
Email: investors@campushoes.com, Website: www.campusactivewear.com



**GE Power India Limited**  
CIN: L74140MH1992PLC068379

**Regd Office:** Regus Magnum Business Centers, 11th Floor, Platina, Block G, Plot C-59, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400051. **Website:** https://www.ge.com/in/ge-power-india-limited. **E-Mail ID:** investor-relations@ge.com

Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2023

(₹ Millions, except per share data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Quarter ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		Standalone		Consolidated			
1.	Total income from operations	3,642.4	8,045.2	4,600.7	3,642.4	8,045.2	4,600.8
2.	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-619.9	-1,983.1	-1,126.3	-618.5	-1,976.4	-1,125.7
3.	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-619.9	-1,983.1	-1,126.3	-618.5	-1,976.4	-1,125.7
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-619.9	-1,983.1	-1,126.3	-618.5	-1,976.4	-1,125.7
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-626.4	-1,996.1	-1,126.9	-625.0	-1,989.4	-1,126.3
6.	Equity share capital	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve*	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	-9.22	-29.50	-16.75	-9.20	-29.40	-16.75
	Diluted:	-9.22	-29.50	-16.75	-9.20	-29.40	-16.75

\*Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve for the period ended as on 31 March 2023 was ₹ 1595.0 millions

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter and six months ended 30 September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2023 are available on the Stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.ge.com/in/ge-power-india-limited).  
b) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9 November 2023. The results for the current quarter and six months ended 30 September 2023 have been subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
c) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board  
**(YOGESH GUPTA)**  
Whole-time Director and Chief Financial Officer  
DIN: 01395032

Place: Noida  
Date : 9 November 2023

**HAVE FUN WITH FACTS ON SUNDAYS**

Catch the latest column of



THE WEEK THAT WAS

A quiz on the week's development.

@hashtwtw | #hashtwtw | www.hashtwtw.com

**CENTRAL RAILWAY**

**NAGPUR DIVISION**

**E-TENDER NOTICE**

OPEN TENDER NOTICE No.: **DRW/MQP-87-2023-01 OF 06.11.2023**

**Name of work :-** Proposed supplying and stacking of machine crushed ballast from outside quarry as per revised ballast specification of June 2016 and loading the same into the ballast hoppers by mechanical means at Mainhead spot under ADEW Wardha sub division. (Quantity=86349m<sup>3</sup>).  
Approximate cost: ₹. 90576030.28  
Earnest Money: ₹. 602000.00  
Date & time of closing of tender: 28.11.2023 at 15:00 hrs. Details on Railway's website [www.irps.gov.in](http://www.irps.gov.in)

**DRM(V),**  
**ESTT,**  
**CR, Nagpur**

DOWNLOAD UTS APP FOR TICKETS

**STELLANT SECURITIES (INDIA) LIMITED**  
CIN: L6190MH1990PLC048425

Regd. Office: 205, 206, 207, 208 Regent Chambers, Jambhai Bajaj Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021. Tel: 022-68292159. Email: info@stellantsecurities.com

**PNB Housing Finance Limited**  
**POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMEDIATE PUBLICATION)**

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the PNB Housing Finance Ltd. under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, in exercise of powers conferred on it under section 18(2) read with Rule 3 of the said Act...

**THE BYKE HOSPITALITY LIMITED**

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023. Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended (Q3 2023, Q2 2023, Q3 2022, Q2 2022), Half Year Ended (H1 2023, H1 2022), Previous Year Ended (31.03.2023).

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Shri. Shri. Ramakrishna Shah, a member of Padma Co-operative Housing Society Limited, having address at 104, A, Road, (previously known as Ghotbunder Road), Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 055, holding ownership...

**NIKHIL ADHESIVES LIMITED**  
(CIN: L5190MH1989PLC01192)

Regd. Office: A-802, Kalestera, HDL Building Sahar Road, Opposite DLF, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069. Tel: 022-8835964. Email: info@nikhiladhesives.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023**

Table with columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended (Q3 2023, Q2 2023, Q3 2022, Q2 2022), Half Year Ended (H1 2023, H1 2022), Year Ended (31.03.2023).

The Society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimant or claimants/objector or objectors to the transfer of the Flat No.602 and the other Comprehensive Income (after tax) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)...

**SERVOTEACH INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
(CIN: L2893MH1994PLC081857)

Regd. Office: 502 ITCWine, Center Road No.3, Vile Parle East, Mumbai - 400 066. Tel: 022-23099222. Email: info@servoteach-india.com

**Statements of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2023**

Table with columns: Particulars (Refer Notes Below), Quarter Ended (Q3 2023, Q2 2023, Q3 2022, Q2 2022), Half Year Ended (H1 2023, H1 2022), Year Ended (31.03.2023).

**Marine Electricals (India) Limited**  
(CIN: L31907MH2007PLC176343)

Registered Office: B/1, Udhyog Sadan No.3, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093, Maharashtra. Tel: +91 22 4033 4300. Fax: +91 22 2636 4045. Website: www.marineelectricals.com

**Extract of Statement of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023**

Table with columns: Particular, Standalone (Q3 2023, Q2 2023, Q3 2022, Q2 2022), Consolidated (Q3 2023, Q2 2023, Q3 2022, Q2 2022), Half Year Ended (H1 2023, H1 2022), Year Ended (31.03.2023).

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Public in General hereby informed that I, my client Mr. Manish Sumit Datta, is intended to apply for the membership of Chembur Navayon Corp. Housing Society Limited...

**SERVOTEACH INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Second Quarterly & Half Yearly and Yearly audited Financial Result filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015...

**TULIVE DEVELOPERS LIMITED**  
(CIN: L95999MH1962PLC12249)

Regd. Off. No.21/22, LOHA BHAVAN, PLOT,MELLO ROAD, MUMBAI - 400 009. Corp. Off. No. 23, Josier Street, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034. Phone No:044-28230222. Email: tulivecur@gmail.com

**STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023**

Table with columns: Sr. No., PARTICULARS, UN AUDITED (Q3 2023, Q2 2023, Q3 2022, Q2 2022), AUDITED (31.03.2023, 31.03.2022).

**THE SWASTIK SAFE DEPOSIT AND INVESTMENTS LIMITED**  
(CIN: L85190MH1940PLC003151)

Regd. Off. : 4, Floor, Primal Tower Annex, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013. Tel: 249292363. Email ID: compliancofficer.swastik@piramal.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023**

Table with columns: SL No., Particulars, Quarter ended (Q3 Sept. 2023, Q2 Sept. 2023), Six Months ended (30th Sept. 2023, 30th Sept. 2022), Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (30th Sept. 2022, 30th Sept. 2021).

**SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY:**

Residential Flat No. 4, measuring about 487 square feet carpet area, on the Ground Floor, including No. 15, in Chembur Navayon Corp. Housing Society Ltd, measuring about 1.68 cr. sq. ft., in 1725 Vile Parle Chembur, Vile Parle (West) at 34, Ramkrishna Chambers Marg, Chembur, Mumbai-400 074, BMC Ward "W" in the Suburbs of Mumbai in the Registration District of Kurla, district Chembur.

**Notes:**

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.swastiksafedeposit.in.

**FOR MARINE ELECTRICALS (INDIA) LIMITED**

For Marine Electricals (India) Limited, Vinay Uchiy, Chairman & Executive Director, DIN: 02188787.

**FOR TULIVE DEVELOPERS LIMITED**

For TULIVE DEVELOPERS LIMITED, K V Ramanasheety, Chairman and Director, DIN: 01470034.

**AUTOMOBILE PRODUCTS OF INDIA LIMITED**  
(CIN: L34103MH1949PLC326977)

Registered Office: Unit No.F-1, 1st Floor, Shanti Nagar Co-op Ind. Estate Ltd., Vakola, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400055. Email: info@api.coopindia.com

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023.**

Table with columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended (Q3 2023, Q2 2023, Q3 2022, Q2 2022), Half Year Ended (H1 2023, H1 2022), Year Ended (31.03.2023).

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By order of the Board, Director, DIN: 082253921.

**GE Power India Limited**  
(CIN: L74140MH1992PLC068379)

Regd. Office: Mess Magnus Business Centers, 11th Floor, Platina, Block G, Plot C-59, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400051. Website: www.ge.com/in/ge-power-india-limited; Email ID: investor-relations@ge.com

**Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2023**

Table with columns: Sr.No., PARTICULARS, Quarter ended (Q3 2023, Q2 2023, Q3 2022, Q2 2022), Six Months ended (30.09.2023, 30.09.2022), Standalone, Consolidated, Quarter ended (Q3 2023, Q2 2023, Q3 2022, Q2 2022), Previous Year ended (30.09.2022, 30.09.2021).

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for Quarter and six months ended 30 September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board, Director, DIN: 01393032.

